Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Signal Corporation, 16490 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Solvera Particulate Controls, Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation of Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Date of execution of attached Document: October 2, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Number(s) 1341760; 1391416			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No.			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John H. Weber Internal Address: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
di Street NW				
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005-2004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information intrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John H. Weber Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

P02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solvera Particulate Controls, Inc. (formerly Forty Incorporated), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, located and doing business at 6565 Davis industrial Parkway, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule in the United States and is the owner of corresponding registrations therefor (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, General Signal Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 16490 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44023 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and all corresponding registrations and applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said Assignor's Marks and all corresponding registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

> May-29-01 15:08

(Assignee)

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

GENERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION

SOLVERA PARTICULATE CONTROLS,

INC.

(Assignor)

Tide: President STEEK Edulpment Date: October 2, 2000

Name: DEREK Tide: PRESIDENT

Date: October 2, 2000

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

STATE OF OHIO

) §§:

) §§:

Now comes Cheeres, who, first being duly sworn before me, deposes and states that he is The of General Signal Corporation; is duly authorized to execute this instrument in behalf of Assignee; and that he has done so as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Assignee.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

WHERE & ROME Atterney POTEN PUBLIC - STATE OF THE ्रोड्स रेन्स् ५० -आव्यद्रभीत Zucher, 14.5 ...

COUNTY OF CUYAHOR

STATE OF OHO

Now comes Derek Read, who, first being duly sworn before me, deposes and states that he is Readest of Solvera Particulate Controls, Inc.; is duly authorized to execute this instrument in behalf of Assignor; and that he has done so as his free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Assignor.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

FETER A. POME. Atterney

From-Archer & Greiner

May-29-01 80:ZL

·05/17/2001 09:32 SPX GROUP GEN COUNSEL CHESHIRE > 918567950574

NO.017

SCHEDULE

United States:

	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
(1)	FORRY	1,341,760	04/03/1985
(2)	EURO CARD	1,391,416	04/29/1986

782773-3

TBUIST TRADEMARK 80:SI 10-62-48M **REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0796**